

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA
CHARLESTON DIVISION

RECEIVED
2014 JUL 29 A 9:52

KUHN FOR CONGRESS)	Civil No. 2:13-CV-03337-PMD
)	WWD
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
vs.)	MEMORANDUM
)	
)	
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,)	
)	
Defendant.)	
)	

**PLANTIFF KUHN FOR CONGRESS'S MEMORADUM TO
DENY DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS**

John R. Kuhn for Congress, Esq.
Attorney
FOR PLAINTIFF
KUHN FOR CONGRESS
39 Broad St., Suite 301
Charleston, SC 29401

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESII

SUMMARY OF THE FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

STANDARD OF REVIEW 4

ARGUMENT..... 4

 I. Kuhn for Congress Campaign Committee has Judicial Review..... 4

 II. The FEC’s procedures have violated Kuhn for Congress’s First and Fifth Amendment Due Process rights..... 5

 A. The FEC’s procedures have violated Kuhn for Congress’s Fifth Amendment Due Process Rights..... 6

 i. Kuhn for Congress’s privacy interest is the opportunity to be heard. 6

 ii. The FEC’s administrative procedures are inadequate. 8

 iii. FEC has no cost in changing procedure..... 9

 B. The FEC procedures have violated Kuhn for Congress’s First Amendment Due Process Rights..... 10

 i. The FEC procedures penalize protected expression..... 11

 ii. The process to appeal an FEC administrative fine is unknown, creating costly litigation for First Amendment rights defense. 12

 III. The FEC’s fine violates the Eight Amendment 13

 IV. Federal Election Campaign Act violates Kuhn for Congress’s First Amendment rights because the statute as applied to Kuhn for Congress is unconstitutional and overbroad. 15

 A. FEC’s powers of commission statue as applied to Kuhn for Congress is unconstitutional. 15

 B. The FEC’s power of commission statute is overbroad..... 18

CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

United States Supreme Court

Costello v. United States, 350 U.S. 359, 362 (1956).....4

Abbott Laboratories v. Gardner, 387 U.S. 136 (1967).....4

Morrissey v. Brewer, 408 U.S. 471, 481 (1972).....5

Matthews v. Elridge, 424 U.S. 319, 332-335 (1976).....5

Goldberg v. Kelly, 397 U.S. 254 (1970).....7

Parratt v. Taylor, 451 U.S. 527 (1981).....8

Blount v. Rizzi, 400 U.S. 410, 416-18 (1971).....9

Carroll v. President & Comm’rs of Princess Anee, 393 U.S. 175, 181-83 (1968).....9

Smith v. California, 361 U.S. 147 (1969).....9

Buckley v. Valeo, 424 U.S. 1, 14 (1976).....9

Monitor Patriot Co. v. Roy, 401 U.S. 265, 271-72 (1971).....9

Speiser v. Randall, 357 U.S. 513 (1958).....9

Freedman v. Maryland, 380 U.S. 51 (1964).....9

First Nat’l Bank of Boston v. Bellotti, 435 U.S. 765, 785 n. 21 (1978).....10

Rosenbloom v. Metromedia, 403 U.S. 29, 52-53 (1971).....10

US v. O’Brien, 391 U.S. 367, 377 (1968).....11

Walters-Pierce Oil Co. v Texas, 212 U.S. 86, 112 (1909).....11

US v. Bajakajian, 524 U.S. 321, 337 (1998).....12

Brown v. Hartlage, 456 U.S. 45 (1982).....13

Citizens United v. Federal Election Com’n, 130 S. Ct. 876 (2010).....13

City of Newport, KY v. Lacobucci, 479 U.S. 92 (1986).....13

Wash. State Grange v. Wash. State Republican Party, 128 S. Ct. 1184, 1193-95 (2008).....14

Crawford v. Marion County Election Board, 128 S. Ct. 1610, 1621 (2008).....14

Anderson v. Celebreeze 103 S. Ct. 1564 (1983).....14

Coates v. City of Cincinnati, 402 U.S. 611, 614 (1971).....15

Bigelow v. Virginia, 421 U.S. 809 (1965).....15

New York v. Ferber, 458 U.S. 747, (1982).....15

Thornhill v. Alabama, 310 U.S. 88 (1940).....15
